

SLP(C)No. 18407 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18407/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2003 in RFA 579/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. TEXTILES ASSOCIATES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. EBONY FASHIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Yogesh Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr.HariOm Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms.Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.M.P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Anshul Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal after five weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master