

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.5 & 6 in in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1305 OF 2005

M/S. TEXTILES ASSOCIATES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. EBONY FASHIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dt.18.02.2005 and for permission to file appl
n. for recalling and with

office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Hari Om Yaduvanshi,Adv.

Ms.Shuchira Prakash, Adv.

For Ms.Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Ms.Poly Katakhi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By this application, the petitioner seeks for recalling the order dated 18.02.2005 passed by

this Court. It may be clarified that the petitioner was not a party to that proceedings and therefore, the

order passed in that proceedings does not bind him.

I.A.s. disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master.